# CH \$40.00 306479

ETAS ID: TM346920

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in trademarks recorded at r/f: 5181/0560

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		07/02/2015	bank: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LT Online Corporation		
Street Address:	5001 Plaza on the Lake		
Internal Address:	Suite 111		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3064799	LAWTRAC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2129061200

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 885 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	053644-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=mitratech - SVB Release of Trademarks (LT Online) - Mitratech#page1.tif source=mitratech - SVB Release of Trademarks (LT Online) - Mitratech#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005569 FRAME: 0935

900330035

source=mitratech - SVB Release of Trademarks (LT Online) - Mitratech#page3.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "<u>Release</u>"), dated as of July 2, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is made by Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee"), in favor of LT ONLINE CORPORATION, a New York corporation (the "Grantor").

**WHEREAS,** the Grantor, granted a security interest in favor of the Assignee, and a lien upon certain trademarks and trademark applications pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 23, 2013 (the "*Trademark Agreement*") by Grantor in favor of the Assignee, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 24, 2013 at Reel 5181, Frame 0560;

**WHEREAS**, the Grantor has requested and Assignee has agreed to release and reassign to Grantor its interest in all of Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications including the trademarks identified in **Exhibit A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Trademark Agreement as applicable;
- 2. Release and Termination. The Assignee, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby terminates the Trademark Agreement and releases, terminates, cancels and discharges all liens and security interests in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto and/or any goodwill associated with any of the Trademarks identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> hereto without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied of any kind. If and to the extent that the Assignee has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Agreement, the Assignee, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor;
- 3. Recordation. The Assignee hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- 4. Further Assurances. The Assignee agrees that it shall, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense and at the Grantor's, or their successor's or assign's, reasonable request, execute, acknowledge and deliver to the Grantor all further releases and other documents, and take all other actions necessary or reasonably desirable to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this Effective Date.

ASSIGNEE:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Vice Presidon

# EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# **Registered Trademarks:**

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Jurisdiction of Registration
LAWTRAC	3064799	07-March-2006	Registered	USA

## **Trademark Applications:**

None

**RECORDED: 07/06/2015**